Modification G to Contract #19-88

This contract modification is between BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wiscensin 53403, and LUTHERAN
SOCIAL SERVICES OF WISCONSIN AND UPPER MICHIGAN, INC, whose principal business
address is 6737 W. Washington Street, Suite 2275, West Allis, Wl 53214,

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020. The
Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2019
through March 31, 2020 with addition of the following:

BHS Staff {Subcontract 19-98-01):
$1,200,000 was added to account 61702.010.990.404500,
Making the total program allocation $4,411,014,

SAIL Staff (Subcontract 19-98-02):
$300,000 was added to this program.
Making the total program allocation $960,000.

Mobile Response Staff (Subcontract 19-98-03):
$70,000 was added to this program,
Making the total program allocation $423,169,

Any modifications to the {otal amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the aitached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, {Section Ill. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension}, the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Depariment Director, Finance Director, Corperation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) j’% ﬁ/ e > / 3 /)f 4

/érovider’s Autfiorized Representative Date

(signedl'i_._ﬁ__:%

“Date/
(signed) \ (R Gl Ll Rt
Date

(signed) By \&“\“Z‘it-"-> " GF e ap
Racine-County Corporation Counsel Date

(signed)____ o5l L 30 /2020
Racine County Finance Director Date

(signed) %M///q 4. W o g/ 3_/’*"30
Racifte County Clerk Date

(signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#19-98-01 Mod G Lutheran Social Services of Wl and Upiaér Ml Page 27

Xil. COST AND SERVICES TQO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of lndlwdua|s to receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted

amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed the
total contracted dollar amount.

Account #

Program

Methog o1
Total Units UnitRate  Payment

61702.010.990.404500
71729.011.605.404500
71723.003.507.404500
71754.003.507.404500
71731.003.300.404500
71740.002:501.404500
71740.002.507.404500
71740.002.509.404500
71740.002,990.404500
71751.002.510.404500
71740.002.604.404500
71717.008.604.404500
71719.002.604.404500
71748.003.507.404500
71753.003.507.404500
71757.002.606.404500
71734.011.606.404500
71758.003.507.404500
71758.003.604.404500

BHS STAFF

$ 4411014 NA N/A Actuals

Ch 7\‘«‘2@*%

|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager ‘?é"k
J »
e 2 )"’7)

[Approved by Contracted Agency /Y~ 7




#19-88-02 Mod G Lutheran Social Services of Wl and Upper MI Page 3

Xll. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals fo receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted
amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed
the total contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment

71740.002.501.404500 SAIL Staff 960,000
Total Program: 960,000
XAV,
e A “/ﬁ'/“«,\\g‘\\ém
[Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager 28 |

)

[Approved by Contracted Agency ’)'W 71 ]




#19-98-03 Mod G Lutheran Social Services of Wl and Upper M Page 4

Xll. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this

agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the aclual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted

amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed

the total contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
MOBILE RESPONSE STAFF $423,169
71721.002.501.404500
71740.002.501.404500
71760.002.501.404500
AN
S ry L \%\:L
[Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager_\/7i |
v
P .),3 7‘W

|Approved by Contracted Agency )i 77 |




